
ACTRA Regatta #2 Saturday, 22 November 2008

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 1 Masters Men's Double Division 1

1 01.09 ANU/Canberra (Lawrence,Macartney)  (E) 4  3:47.84  38   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Black Mountain 3 (Kinsella,McMahon)  (F) 5  4:10.47  31  22.63 +22.63
3 01.02 Black Mountain 2 (Wright,Leitch)  (F) 3  4:13.90  31   3.43 +26.06
4 01.07 Canberra 4 (Denny,Burgess)  (I) 7  4:45.28  GO  22.63 +48.69
5 01.13 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Watt,Langdon)  (D) 6  4:22.65  44   8.75 +57.44

01.10 Capital Lakes (Perrin,Uren)  (E) 1         
01.04 Canberra 1 (Hieatt,Simson)  (G) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 2 Masters Men's Double Division 2

1 01.08 Canberra 5 (Fisher,Little)  (C) 4  3:56.30   6   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Black Mountain 1 (McMillan,Calderwood)  (C) 1  4:05.73   6   9.43  +9.43
3 01.06 Canberra 3 (Laidlaw,Snellgrove)  (D) 2  4:14.68  GO   8.95 +18.38
4 01.05 Canberra 2 (Horsburgh,Daubney)  (C) 5  4:27.24   6  12.56 +30.94
5 01.14 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Wright,Hickey)  (A) 7  4:33.93  13   6.69 +37.63

01.11 Capital Lakes (Sykes,Fraser)  (D) 3         
01.12 Capital Lakes (Owen,Hughes)  (C) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 3 Masters Women's Double Division 1

1 03.07 Canberra 4 (Linacre,Pentony)  (E) 4  4:22.91  GO   0.77  +0.77
2 03.11 Canberra (Ninham,Coles)  (F) 6  4:22.14  15         
3 03.06 Canberra 3 (Charlton,Goddard)  (D) 3  4:33.67   7    10.76

03.04 Canberra 1 (Walsh,Cook)  (D) 1         
03.03 Black Mountain 3 (Lawrence,Gollasch)  (D) 2         
03.10 Black Mountain (Champness,Trowell)  (D) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 4 Masters Women's Double Division 2

1 03.05 Canberra 2 (Donoghoe,Grant)  (B) 5  4:06.76  15   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Black Mountain 1 (Nash,Gasson)  (C) 3  4:15.45   7   8.69  +8.69
3 03.02 Black Mountain 2 (Caples,Jude-Smith)  (A) 6  4:19.09  15   3.64 +12.33
4 03.09 Lake Tuggeranong (Thomas,Ledger)  (D) 4  5:12.60  GO  53.51 +65.84

03.08 Capital Lakes (Blackwell,Littleton)  (C) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 5 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 1

1 04.04 Canberra 2 (Sorelle Bowman)  (GE) 6  8:09.75   0.00  +0.00
2 04.06 Canberra 4 (Emily Balmaks)  (GE) 1  8:18.28   8.53  +8.53
3 04.07 Canberra 5 (Katelyn Mundy)  (GB) 5  8:41.97  23.69 +32.22

04.01 ANU (Louise Kilby)  (GD) 2         
04.08 Capital Lakes 1 (Chloe MacKenzie)  (GD) 3         
04.11 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Melissa Greck)  (GD) 4         
04.09 Capital Lakes 2 (Amelia Waldren)  (GD) 7         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 6 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 2

1 04.02 Canberra-ACTAS (Lauren Burraston)  (GD) 5  7:44.95   0.00  +0.00
2 04.03 Canberra 1 (Rhiannon Hughes)  (GB) 2  7:59.12  14.17 +14.17
3 04.12 Lake Tuggeranong 3 (Rachel Stokker)  (GE) 1  8:13.35  14.23 +28.40
4 04.05 Canberra 3 (Imogen Cowan)  (GE) 3  8:15.14   1.79 +30.19
5 04.13 Radford College (Samantha Shaw)  (GB) 6  8:29.30  14.16 +44.35

04.14 Canberra (Caitlin McCormack)  (GC) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 1

1 05.06 Capital Lakes/Daramalan (Conolan,Mackenzie)  (GE) 1  6:46.81   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Canberra (Zasiadczyk,Polyichanin)  (GC) 3  6:48.71   1.90  +1.90
3 05.03 Canberra Grammar (Retter,Lattimore)  (GE) 5  7:27.25  38.54 +40.44
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 2

1 05.01 ANU (Adams,Cookman)  (GE) 5  6:56.60   0.00  +0.00
2 05.04 Capital Lakes 1 (French,Habraken)  (GD) 1  7:25.16  28.56 +28.56
3 05.07 Radford College (McCracken,Pender)  (GD) 6                 

05.05 Capital Lakes 2 (Waldren,Gillian)  (GD) 3         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 1

1 06.02 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (David Wright)  (GE) 3  6:54.62   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen)  (GB) 4  6:55.60   0.98  +0.98
3 06.04 Canberra-ACTAS 3 (Nicholas Barnier)  (GB) 5  7:02.11   6.51  +7.49

06.08 Canberra Grammar 1 (Mathew Barnier)  (GC) 1         
06.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Angus Moore)  (GE) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 10 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 2

1 06.03 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (Nick Harris)  (GA) 3  7:02.09   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 ANU (Anthony Pardy)  (GE) 1  7:08.09   6.00  +6.00
3 06.06 Canberra 1 (Matthew McCormack)  (GB) 4  7:13.75   5.66 +11.66
4 06.07 Canberra 2 (Dane Buchhorn)  (GE) 2  7:25.92  12.17 +23.83

06.10 Gippsland Grammar (Jonathan Rankin)  (GA) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 1

1 07.01 ANU 1 (Ryan Turner)  (GE) 4  4:22.71   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Black Mountain 3 (Andrew Champness)  (GE) 2  4:24.49   1.78  +1.78
3 07.02 ANU 2 (Peter Heywood)  (GE) 3  4:40.00  15.51 +17.29
4 07.23 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Sam Lemon)  (GE) 1  4:43.23   3.23 +20.52
5 07.17 Daramalan 3 (Christopher Mornemont)  (GE) 5  5:21.94  38.71 +59.23

07.21 Gippsland Grammar (Sam Vuillerman)  (GA) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 2

1 07.11 Canberra (Andrew Primrose)  (GE) 3  4:29.33   0.00  +0.00
2 07.28 Radford College 4 (Alex Barrett)  (GE) 4  4:43.74  14.41 +14.41
3 07.20 Daramalan 6 (Bradley Duffy)  (GE) 1  4:50.28   6.54 +20.95
4 07.27 Radford College 3 (Ross Waddington)  (GE) 6  5:02.38  12.10 +33.05
5 07.09 Black Mountain 7 (Hugh Barkley)  (GE) 2  5:07.12   4.74 +37.79
6 07.03 Black Mountain 1 (Boris Hahn)  (GE) 5  8:08.91 181.79 +219.5

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 3

1 07.26 Radford College 2 (James Mount)  (GE) 1  4:28.91   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Black Mountain 2 (Morgan Freemantle)  (GE) 6  4:40.98  12.07 +12.07
3 07.19 Daramalan 5 (Nick Johnston)  (GE) 3  4:43.89   2.91 +14.98
4 07.29 Radford College 5 (Lorenz Weiss)  (GE) 5  5:13.33  29.44 +44.42

07.07 Black Mountain 5 (John Spooner)  (GE) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 4

1 07.15 Daramalan 1 (Matt Slarke)  (GE) 6  4:50.20   0.00  +0.00
2 07.12 Capital Lakes 1 (Geoff Ellacot)  (GE) 1  4:52.94   2.74  +2.74
3 07.06 Black Mountain 4 (Leigh Gordon)  (GE) 4  5:05.47  12.53 +15.27
4 07.30 Radford College 6 (Scott Bowen)  (GE) 3  5:13.10   7.63 +22.90
5 07.24 Lake Tuggeranong 3 (Michael Wright)  (GE) 5  5:34.22  21.12 +44.02

07.16 Daramalan 2 (Sam Tickle)  (GE) 2         
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 5

1 07.25 Radford College 1 (Luke Letcher)  (GE) 6  4:24.92   0.00  +0.00
2 07.14 Capital Lakes 3 (Charlie MacKenzie)  (GC) 2  4:39.51  14.59 +14.59
3 07.18 Daramalan 4 (Luke Junakovic)  (GE) 5  4:48.49   8.98 +23.57
4 07.22 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Simon Hickey)  (GE) 1  5:05.54  17.05 +40.62
5 07.13 Capital Lakes 2 (Michael Smith)  (GE) 4  6:34.87  89.33 +129.9

07.08 Black Mountain 6 (Andrew Sharp)  (GE) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 08.09 Radford College 1 (Wigley,Yazidjoglou,Morgan,Culley,c:Nielsen)  (GE) 2  4:15.74   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Stewart,English,Champion,Alexandra,c:Cross) (GE) 3  4:30.79  15.05 +15.05
3 08.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Choy,Dalgleish,Reid,Kaye,c:Milenovic) (GE) 5  4:34.60   3.81 +18.86
4 08.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Panton,Lattimore,Lloyd,Cathels,c:Odum) (GE) 4  4:56.16  21.56 +40.42
5 08.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Padanyi-Ryan,Lascelles,Comensoli,Sanfrancesco,c:Bills) (GE) 1  5:29.55  33.39 +73.81

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Rush,Sutherland,Pearce,White,c:Murphy) (GE) 4  4:15.62   0.00  +0.00
2 08.10 Radford College 2 (Gleeson,Hitches,Nimmo,Brown,c:Lambe)  (GE) 5  4:22.84   7.22  +7.22
3 08.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Flynn,Parker,McWilliam,Bennetts,c:Davies) (GE) 3  4:47.34  24.50 +31.72
4 08.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Roche-Freeman,Crooke,Katsogiannis,Wallace,c:Vitharana) (GE) 1  5:00.34  13.00 +44.72

08.08 Gippsland Grammar (Despard,Morrison,Fernandez,Flannigan,c:McLaren) (GA) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Women's Group D Coxless Quad Final

1 8A.04 Canberra (Harvey,Antill,Mackay,Hayward)  (GD) 3  4:12.22   0.00  +0.00
2 8A.02 Black Mountain 1 (Caples,Coombes,Lawrence,Jude-Smith)  (GE) 4  4:12.80   0.58  +0.58
3 8A.03 Black Mountain 2 (Abercromby,Howard,Pang,Sommer)  (GE) 2  4:15.02   2.22  +2.80
4 8A.07 Lake Tuggeranong (Hodgeman,Daylight-Baker,Knox,Brown) (GE) 5  4:16.43   1.41  +4.21
5 8A.01 ANU (Silberstein,Battaglene,Mendel,Baker)  (GE) 6  4:27.78  11.35 +15.56

8A.05 Capital Lakes (Weber,Lewis,Collins,Cross)  (GE) 1         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Men's Group D Single Scull Division 1

1 09.02 Canberra (Dale Gazzard)  (GE) 2  4:27.97   0.00  +0.00
2 09.05 Daramalan 2 (Gerard Kennedy*)  (GE) 5  4:29.30   1.33  +1.33

09.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jake Malouf)  (GA) 1         
09.10 Radford College 2 (David Linsell)  (GE) 3         
09.08 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Sam Vuillerman)  (GA) 4         

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Men's Group D Single Scull Division 2

1 09.03 Capital Lakes (Oliver Bailey)  (GE) 1  4:23.46   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Daramalan 1 (Ivan Michelin-Beard)  (GE) 2  4:28.17   4.71  +4.71
3 09.01 ANU (Ryan Turner)  (GE) 5  4:35.32   7.15 +11.86
4 09.09 Radford College 1 (Dan Kempton)  (GE) 3  5:17.86  42.54 +54.40

09.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Tom Sellings)  (GA) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 21 Women's Group C Single Scull Final

1 10.01 Lake Tuggeranong (Debbie Styman)  (GC) 5  7:28.64   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 Radford College 1 (Kate Thomson)  (GD) 4  7:35.74   7.10  +7.10
3 10.05 Radford College 4 (Gabby Pidcock)  (GE) 2  7:54.98  19.24 +26.34
4 10.03 Radford College 2 (Jodie McMorrow)  (GE) 1  7:57.17   2.19 +28.53
5 10.04 Radford College 3 (Eloise Gordon)  (GE) 3  8:09.51  12.34 +40.87
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 22 Men's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 11.06 Radford College 3 (Donohue,Tam,Gooding,Lymn,c:Gabriel)  (GE) 4  3:51.81   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Radford College 1 (Himonas,Parker,Taylor,Vlandis,c:Hobson)  (GE) 6  3:56.06   4.25  +4.25
3 11.05 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Northam,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Tulip)  (GE) 2  4:05.13   9.07 +13.32
4 11.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Cusack,Shelley,Singh,Hayes,c:Prakash)  (GE) 5  4:36.37  31.24 +44.56
5 11.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Meadows-Batagol,Kennett,Clinch,Curtoti,c:Abhayaratna) (GE) 1  4:37.88   1.51 +46.07

11.03 Gippsland Grammar (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Kyle)  (GA) 3         


